PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the country of the receiving party previously recorded on Reel 025401 Frame 0405. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the fifty percent (50%) of the right, title and interest.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Juni America, Inc.	11/29/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Juni Korea Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	E-603 Bundang Techno-Park	
Internal Address:	151 Yatap-dong, Bundang-gu	
City:	Seongnam-si	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	463-760	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12771215

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2066826031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-622-4900
Email: janicek@seedip.com
Correspondent Name: E. Russell Tarleton
Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue
Address Line 2: Suite 5400

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	510097.401
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	E. Russell Tarleton
Signature:	/E. Russell Tarleton/
	PATENT

502308203 REEL: 030204 FRAME: 0794

1277/15

CH \$40.00

Date:	04/11/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=USPTOSheet_and_Copy_of_Assign source=USPTOSheet_and_Copy_of_Assign source=USPTOSheet_and_Copy_of_Assign	ment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030204 FRAME: 0795 USPTO 12/26/2010 1:51:11 AM PAGE

COMI Y:701 FIFTH AVENUE

	20
	8

4/004

Fax Server

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

TO: E. RUSSELL TARLETON

11/30/2010 501364037

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution Date				
Juni America, Inc.				
RECEIVING PARTY DAT				
Name: Ju	Juni Korea Co., Ltd.			
Street Address: E-	E-603 Bundang Techno-Park			
Internal Address: 15	151 Yatap-dong, Bundang-gu			
City: Se	Seongnam-si			
State/Country: K	KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF			
Postal Code: 46	463-760			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Droporty Typo	.	Number		

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12771215

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mall when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

206-622-4900

Email:

janicek@seedip.com

Correspondent Name:

E. Russell Tarleton

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 701 Fifth Avenue

.

Suite 5400

Address Line 4:

Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

510097.401

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

E. Russell Tarleton

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_fifty_percent_signed_Juni#page1.tif source=Assignment_fifty_percent_signed_Juni#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030204 FRAME: 0796

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Juni America, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at 9825 Willows Road Northeast, Suite 100, Redmond, Washington 98052, is the owner of record of an invention entitled "REMOTE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM FOR SELF-ORGANIZING FEMTOCELLS," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on April 30, 2010, and assigned Application No. 12/771,215;

WHEREAS, Juni Korea Co., Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the Republic of Korea having a place of business at E-603 Bundang Techno-Park, 151 Yatap-dong, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, 463-760, Republic of Korea, is desirous of acquiring fifty percent (50%) of the right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE fifty percent (50%) of the right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. Each co-owner of the application may not assign its share of the application without the written consent of the other co-owner. Each co-owner of the application may grant neither an exclusive license nor a nonexclusive license under the application without the consent of the other co-owner.

PATENT REEL: 030204 FRAME: 0797

Application No. 12/771,215

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for litigation regarding said application, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

By: JUNI AMERICA, INC.

Daniel Hur

Title: Director of Systems Engineering

11/29/2010

Date

By: JUNI KOREA CO., LTD.

Sang Geun Hwang

Title: Senior Managing Director

11/30/2010

Yanta

1754487_1.DOCX / (510097.401)

2